Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

Region VII-Central Visayas
DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

June 24, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No._20 » S. 2021

VIRTUAL PLANNING CONFERENCE ON THE INTEGRATION
OF THE COMPREHENSIVE SEXUALITY EDUCATION
(CSE) FOR ARALING PANLIPUNAN

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Other Concerned

1. This Office announces the conduct of the Virtual Planning Conference on
the Integration of the Comprehensive Sexuality Education (CSE) for Araling
Panlipunan on June 25, 2021 at 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM through this link:
https://z00m.us/j/91899569526?pwd=22M5bWxHUTNFaXF17XA3d25Wd1Y0Zz09

2. This activity aims to:

a. gather all the Master Teachers/Teachers oriented in the National
Virtual Training Conference on the Integration of Comprehensive
Sexuality Education (CSE);

b. brainstorms and draft plans on the virtual re-echo of the said
concerns;

c. discuss matters pertaining to the enhancement of CSE Integration
in AP in the context of this pandemic; and

d. accomplish clerical tasks necessary in the future conduct of the
virtual re-echo of CSE Integration in AP.

3. Enclosed herewith is the list of Master Teachers/Teachers for this Virtual

Planning Conference.

4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.
MARIL ALES EdD, CESO V

Schoog/Dnnsion Superintendent

Address:DepEd Cebu Province, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-2556405

Email Address:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph ; depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com
Website:www.depedcebuprovince.com




ENCLOSURE: LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Subject: ARALING PANLIPUNAN

No. Name Division Contact No. Email Address
1 |Ma. Glyn Sumagang Cebu Province 09333494804 maglynn.sumagang@deped.gov.ph
2 |Myra Neis Cebu Province 09052658275 myra.neis@deped.gov.ph
3 |Felisa Moral Cebu Province 09551102046 felisa.moral001@deped.gov.ph
4 |Virginia Cabahug Cebu Province 09423784483 virginia.cabahug003 @deped.gov.ph
5 |Japhet Tomongha Cebu Province 09615985003 japhethjohn.tomongha@deped.gov.ph
6 |Tita Ceniza Cebu Province 09428712960 tita.ceniza00l@deped.gov.ph
7 |locelyn B. Alarde Cebu Province 09197060543 jocelyn.alarde@deped
8 |Mary Jane Revira Cebu Province 09235411620 maryjane.reviral@deped.gov
9 |Bethzaida Ronato Cebu Province 09202034230 bethzaida.ronato001@deped.gov.ph
10 [Arlie Fernandez Cebu Province 09456851629 arlie.fernandez001@deped.gov.ph
11 |Crisdee Tomarong Endino Cebu Province 09280539257 crisdee.endino@deped.gov.ph
12 |Elirose Lucero Cebu Province 09350093089 elirose.lucero01@deped.gov.ph

Prepared by:

ROSEMARY N. OLIVERIO

EPSVR- AP




